THE DATASHEET OF
LTC3315BIV#TRMPBF
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
LTC3315B
1
Rev. 0
For more information www.analog.comDocument Feedback
TYPICAL APPLICATION

Rev. 0
For more information www.analog.com
ORDER INFORMATION
PIN CONFIGURATIONABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
VIN................................................................ –0.3V to 6V
EN1, EN2............... –0.3V to Lesser of (VIN + 0.3V) or 6V
FB1, FB2................ –0.3V to Lesser of (VIN + 0.3V) or 6V
MODE/SYNC......... –0.3V to Lesser of (VIN + 0.3V) or 6V
PGOOD.......................................................... –0.3V to 6V
IPGOOD.......................................................................5mA
Operating Junction Temperature (Notes 2, 3):
LTC3315BE......................................... –40°C to 125°C
LTC3315BI.......................................... –40°C to 125°C
LTC3315BJ......................................... –40°C to 150°C
LTC3315BH......................................... –40°C to 150°C
LTC3315BMP...................................... –55°C to 150°C
Storage Temperature Range................... –65°C to 150°C
Maximum Reflow (Package Body) Temperature.... 260°C
(Note 1)
TOP VIEW
EN1
FB1
FB2
EN2
VIN
GND
GND
VIN
M
OD
E/
SY
NC
SW
1
PG
OO
D
SW
2
10
9
8
7
1
2
3
4
LQFN PACKAGE
12-LEAD (2mm × 2mm × 0.74mm)
TJMAX = 150°C, θJA = 51°C/W, θJCBOTTOM = 8.6°C/W,
θJCTOP = 80°C/W, θJB = 12°C/W, ΨJT = 0.8°C/W,
θ AND Ψ VALUES DETERMINED PER JESD51-7 ON A JEDEC 2S2P PC
EXPOSED PAD (PIN 13) IS GND, MUST BE SOLDERED TO PCB
13
GND
12 11
5 6
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Input Supply
Operating Supply Voltage (VIN) l 2.25 5.5 V
	 The l denotes the specifications which apply over the full operating
junction temperature range, otherwise specifications are at TA = 25°C (Notes 2, 3). VIN = 3.3V unless otherwise specified.
TAPE AND REEL (MINI) TAPE AND REEL
PART MARKING* PACKAGE
TYPE
MSL
RATING
TEMPERATURE RANGE
(SEE NOTE 2)DEVICE FINISH CODE
LTC3315BEV#TRMPBF LTC3315BEV#TRPBF
LHFZ e4